

**FOREST HILL CEMETERY IMPROVEMENTS 2019**

CONTRACT NO. 8386

DATE: 2/21/19

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>							
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EACH	39.00	\$12.75	\$497.25	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$165.00	\$200.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$86,600.00	\$107,399.11	\$68,800.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	758.00	\$29.00	\$21,982.00	\$25.00	\$21.00	\$31.80	\$114.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	639.00	\$2.10	\$1,341.90	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$2.75
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	450.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$15.00	\$17.00	\$13.00	\$14.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	425.00	\$16.00	\$6,800.00	\$12.50	\$14.50	\$13.60	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	761.00	\$9.10	\$6,925.10	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$16.25	\$10.00
20302.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH - L.F.	79.00	\$1.60	\$126.40	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$1.95	\$10.00
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - L.F.	432.00	\$1.60	\$691.20	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$1.95	\$3.00
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	100.00	\$10.75	\$1,075.00	\$20.00	\$9.00	\$19.05	\$10.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	1142.00	\$4.30	\$4,910.60	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$5.65	\$4.12
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	346.00	\$2.80	\$968.80	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$4.75	\$2.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	761.00	\$2.30	\$1,750.30	\$2.25	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.25
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	12.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	4.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$1,010.00	\$500.00	\$600.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$310.00	\$400.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,190.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	10.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	250.00	\$12.25	\$3,062.50	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$5.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EACH	9.00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
21041.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EACH	17.00	\$340.00	\$5,780.00	\$125.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$200.00

**FOREST HILL CEMETERY IMPROVEMENTS 2019**

CONTRACT NO. 8386

DATE: 2/21/19

		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
21052.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	500.00	\$3.40	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	761.00	\$3.60	\$2,739.60	\$3.00	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$3.00
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	1595.00	\$20.25	\$32,298.75	\$16.90	\$17.70	\$17.65	\$26.00
30208.0 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	24.00	\$51.00	\$1,224.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$30.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	346.00	\$8.00	\$2,768.00	\$8.60	\$7.70	\$9.20	\$7.00
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - SF	56.00	\$44.75	\$2,506.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$40.00
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	1303.00	\$78.00	\$101,634.00	\$76.05	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$76.05
40218.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	621.00	\$2.30	\$1,428.30	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25
40221.0 - MACHINE LAID ASPHALT CURB - LF	2479.00	\$1.60	\$3,966.40	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - SY	45.00	\$31.00	\$1,395.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$62.25	\$30.00
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY	6145.00	\$3.60	\$22,122.00	\$6.50	\$4.30	\$3.15	\$0.67
40321.0 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	213.00	\$25.00	\$5,325.00	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$30.70	\$50.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	2049.00	\$1.00	\$2,049.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.10
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	106.00	\$51.00	\$5,406.00	\$60.00	\$56.00	\$62.15	\$50.00
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	1943.00	\$5.00	\$9,715.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$23.05	\$3.00
50403.0 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	497.00	\$110.00	\$54,670.00	\$100.00	\$107.00	\$97.65	\$89.45
50432.0 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	284.00	\$56.00	\$15,904.00	\$75.00	\$83.00	\$92.00	\$85.72
50433.0 - 15 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	390.00	\$63.00	\$24,570.00	\$80.00	\$84.00	\$72.00	\$93.35
50434.0 - 18 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	878.00	\$97.00	\$85,166.00	\$82.00	\$107.00	\$93.75	\$159.10
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	12.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,890.00	\$3,350.00
50725.0 - 5'X5' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,640.00	\$4,770.00	\$4,350.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	14.00	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,545.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	4.00	\$820.00	\$3,280.00	\$800.00	\$635.00	\$615.00	\$900.00

**FOREST HILL CEMETERY IMPROVEMENTS 2019**

CONTRACT NO. 8386

DATE: 2/21/19

	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.			Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
60236.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 1 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	100.00	\$20.50	\$2,050.00	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$14.00	\$12.00
70106.0 - ROCK EXCAVATION (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	30.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$70.00
90001.0 - GRAVEL SHOULDERING - L.F.	2479.00	\$5.00	\$12,395.00	\$2.50	\$1.60	\$3.65	\$2.99
90002.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.10	\$5.00
49 Items	Totals		\$610,233.10	\$623,013.75	\$644,373.09	\$714,125.00	\$738,984.13